
2025 RGVGCA/MERCEDES INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen South 315 - 322 = 637 1 Sebastian Romero (Harlingen South) 73 - 76 = 149

2 Harlingen High 346 - 325 = 671 2 Ian Meyer (St. Joseph Academy) 81 - 73 = 154

3 PSJA Southwest 355 - 330 = 685 3 AJ Rincones (Harlingen High) 78 - 78 = 156

4 Edinburg High 353 - 361 = 714 4 Reese Garcia (Harlingen South) 77 - 82 = 159

5 St. Joseph Academy 373 - 353 = 726 5 Eduardo Medina (Weslaco East)- ind 81 - 80 = 161

6 PSJA North 363 - 364 = 727 6 Christian Hernandez (Harlingen South) 83 - 79 = 162

7 Donna High 351 - 388 = 739 Patricio Garza (Harlingen High) 82 - 80 = 162

8 Mission High 394 - 362 = 756 8 Hayden Swinnea (Harlingen High) 83 - 81 = 164

9 La Joya Palmview 358 - 401 = 759 Marcus Ortiz (Weslaco East)- ind 78 - 86 = 164

10 Edinburg North 389 - 420 = 809 Davian Gonzales (Weslaco East)- ind 86 - 78 = 164

11 Mercedes 398 - 448 = 846

12 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 479 - 435 = 914

13 McAllen High 397 - NS = NT Date:  February 28-March 1, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  63 players

Course:  Llano Grande GC (Mercedes)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny &  Calm   78°   5-8 mph

Day 2:  Sunny &  Calm   80°   6-9 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

8 Marcus Ortiz (Weslaco East) 78 - 86 = 164

5 Eduardo Medina (Weslaco East) 81 - 80 = 161

8 Davian Gonzales (Weslaco East) 86 - 78 = 164



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

13 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South 2nd Harlingen High

1 Sebastian Romero 73 - 76 = 149 3 AJ Rincones 78 - 78 = 156

11 Hayes Garcia 82 - 85 = 167 6 Patricio Garza 82 - 80 = 162

6 Christian Hernandez 83 - 79 = 162 8 Hayden Swinnea 83 - 81 = 164

4 Reese Garcia 77 - 82 = 159 32 Luis Rodriguez 104 - 86 = 190

33 Ashton Canales 103 - 88 = 191

TEAM TOTAL:  315 - 322 = 637 TEAM TOTAL:  346 - 325 = 671

3rd PSJA Southwest 4th Edinburg High

13 Gerardo Uresti 83 - 86 = 169 dnf Austin Garcia 89 - NS = NT

14 Gael Garcia 89 - 81 = 170 30 Nathaniel Guerra 89 - 99 = 188

22 Javier Casas 95 - 83 = 178 16 Bryan Gonzalez 88 - 84 = 172

12 Orlando Cedill 88 - 80 = 168 19 Roel Alaffa 87 - 90 = 177

28 Sergio Gaitan 99 - 88 = 187 19 Efren Tijerina 89 - 88 = 177

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 330 = 685 TEAM TOTAL:  353 - 361 = 714

5th St. Joseph Academy 6th PSJA North

2 Ian Meyer 81 - 73 = 154 14 Cody Garza 86 - 84 = 170

43 Caleb Zimmer 100 - 99 = 199 48 Ethan Presas 111 - 95 = 206

25 Wale Ibarra 90 - 94 = 184 22 Aidan Garza 91 - 87 = 178

31 Galo Perez 102 - 87 = 189 41 Bryan Rodriguez 100 - 98 = 198

48 Rodrigo De Leon 107 - 99 = 206 41 Hugo Cuevas 86 - 112 = 198

TEAM TOTAL:  373 - 353 = 726 TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 364 = 727

7th Donna High 8th Mission High

18 Colton Cadena 83 - 92 = 175 19 Brandon Soliz 94 - 83 = 177

27 Bernardo Alvarez 89 - 97 = 186 25 Joseph Heitz 96 - 88 = 184

28 Carlos Alvarez 90 - 97 = 187 37 Bryan Long 102 - 94 = 196

56 Osvaldo Hernandez 112 - 117 = 229 43 Leon Villarreal 102 - 97 = 199

33 Landen Tijerina 89 - 102 = 191

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 388 = 739 TEAM TOTAL:  394 - 362 = 756

9th La Joya Palmview 10th Edinburg North

36 Julio Villarreal 99 - 95 = 194 16 Rolando Martinez 83 - 89 = 172

46 Margarito Requenez 99 - 101 = 200 51 Rio Cortez 110 - 98 = 208

37 Benjamin Bocanegra 87 - 109 = 196 48 Johnathan Elizondo 88 - 118 = 206

37 Dylan Perez 87 - 109 = 196 55 Diego Gonzalez 108 - 115 = 223

24 Rodrigo Lopez 85 - 96 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 401 = 759 TEAM TOTAL:  389 - 420 = 809



11th Mercedes 12th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln

37 David Longoria 92 - 104 = 196 53 Jose Granados 107 - 103 = 210

54 Isaiah Banda 99 - 112 = 211 57 Juan Olguin 121 - 109 = 230

57 Jeremiah Ramirez 109 - 121 = 230 60 Jose Reyna 126 - 123 = 249

52 Juan Garza 98 - 111 = 209 59 Adrian Hernandez 125 - 123 = 248

dnf Diego Salazar NS - 100 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  398 - 448 = 846 TEAM TOTAL:  479 - 435 = 914

13th McAllen High

dnf Nicky Saenz 88 - NS = NT

43 Andres Perez 105 - 94 = 199

46 Anthony Gonzalez 106 - 94 = 200

35 Caleb Palomin 98 - 94 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  397 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Sebastian Romero Harlingen South 73 76 149

2 Ian Meyer St. Joseph Academy 81 73 154

3 AJ Rincones Harlingen High 78 78 156

4 Reese Garcia Harlingen South 77 82 159

5 Eduardo Medina (ind) Weslaco East 81 80 161

6 Christian Hernandez Harlingen South 83 79 162

Patricio Garza Harlingen High 82 80 162

8 Hayden Swinnea Harlingen High 83 81 164

Marcus Ortiz (ind) Weslaco East 78 86 164

Davian Gonzales (ind) Weslaco East 86 78 164

11 Hayes Garcia Harlingen South 82 85 167

12 Orlando Cedill PSJA Southwest 88 80 168

13 Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 83 86 169

14 Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 89 81 170

Cody Garza PSJA North 86 84 170

16 Bryan Gonzalez Edinburg High 88 84 172

Rolando Martinez Edinburg North 83 89 172

18 Colton Cadena Donna High 83 92 175

19 Roel Alaffa Edinburg High 87 90 177

Efren Tijerina Edinburg High 89 88 177

Brandon Soliz Mission High 94 83 177

22 Javier Casas PSJA Southwest 95 83 178

Aidan Garza PSJA North 91 87 178

24 Rodrigo Lopez La Joya Palmview 85 96 181

25 Wale Ibarra St. Joseph Academy 90 94 184

Joseph Heitz Mission High 96 88 184

27 Bernardo Alvarez Donna High 89 97 186

28 Sergio Gaitan PSJA Southwest 99 88 187

Carlos Alvarez Donna High 90 97 187

30 Nathaniel Guerra Edinburg High 89 99 188

31 Galo Perez St. Joseph Academy 102 87 189

32 Luis Rodriguez Harlingen High 104 86 190

33 Ashton Canales Harlingen High 103 88 191

Landen Tijerina Donna High 89 102 191

35 Caleb Palomin McAllen High 98 94 192

36 Julio Villarreal La Joya Palmview 99 95 194

37 Bryan Long Mission High 102 94 196

Benjamin Bocanegra La Joya Palmview 87 109 196

Dylan Perez La Joya Palmview 87 109 196

David Longoria Mercedes 92 104 196

41 Bryan Rodriguez PSJA North 100 98 198

Hugo Cuevas PSJA North 86 112 198

43 Caleb Zimmer St. Joseph Academy 100 99 199

Leon Villarreal Mission High 102 97 199

Andres Perez McAllen High 105 94 199



46 Margarito Requenez La Joya Palmview 99 101 200

Anthony Gonzalez McAllen High 106 94 200

48 Rodrigo De Leon St. Joseph Academy 107 99 206

Ethan Presas PSJA North 111 95 206

Johnathan Elizondo Edinburg North 88 118 206

51 Rio Cortez Edinburg North 110 98 208

52 Juan Garza Mercedes 98 111 209

53 Jose Granados La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 107 103 210

54 Isaiah Banda Mercedes 99 112 211

55 Diego Gonzalez Edinburg North 108 115 223

56 Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High 112 117 229

57 Jeremiah Ramirez Mercedes 109 121 230

Juan Olguin La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 121 109 230

59 Adrian Hernandez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 125 123 248

60 Jose Reyna La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 126 123 249

dnf Austin Garcia Edinburg High 89 NS NT

dnf Diego Salazar La Joya Juarez/Lincoln NS 100 NT

dnf Nicky Saenz McAllen High 88 NS NT


